

b

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19519/2012

UOI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.,  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr Ravi P Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent wants only two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.  
They may do so before 15.9.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the  
counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj